GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1134
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011

SOCIAL WELFARE SCHEMES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of social welfare schemes proposed by the various State Governments including Maharashtra and cleared/sanctioned
by the Union Government during the last three years and the current year alongwith the details of funds allocated and released during
the said period;

(b) whether several schemes of various States including Maharashtra are still pending with the Government for approval;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which these schemes are likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(SHRID. NAPOLEON)

(a) : No social welfare schemes have been proposed by any State Government including Maharashtra during the last three years and
in the current year.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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